



City of Tukwila
 Tukwila Parkway Emergency Repair
 KPG Psomas Project No. 22067
 Probable Construction Cost Estimate
 7/25/2022
BID TABS



Bid Item No.	Section No.	Item	Quantity	Unit	LOW BIDDER															
					Total		Engineer's Estimate		CPM Development Corporation DBA Icon Materials		RW Scott Construction		Puget Paving & Construction, Inc.		Miles Resources, LLC		Tucci & Sons, Inc.		Lakeridge Paving Company LLC	
					Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
Total Quantities																				
1	1-04	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
2	1-05	Roadway Surveying	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		
3	1-05	ADA Features Surveying	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 5,694.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00		
4	1-05	Record Drawings (\$5000 min bid)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		
5	1-07	SPPC Plan	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00		
6	1-07	Property Restoration	1	FA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
7	1-09	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 13,675.00	\$ 25,042.00	\$ 25,042.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 41,500.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00		
8	1-10	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,173.19	\$ 37,173.19	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00		
9	1-10	Off Duty Uniformed Police Officer	300	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 48,900.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 57,000.00		
10	1-10	Flaggers and Spotters	300	HR	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 70.75	\$ 21,225.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 31,200.00		
11	2-01	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
12	2-02	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 18,110.00	\$ 18,110.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00		
13	2-03	Unsuitable Foundation Excavation Incl. Haul	100	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 13,075.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00		
14	4-04	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	300	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 96.50	\$ 28,950.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 30,000.00		
15	5-04	Planing Bituminous Pavement	830	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 16.09	\$ 13,354.70	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,600.00		
16	5-04	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 247.50	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 20,800.00		
17	5-04	HMA Pavement, CI 1/2" PG 58H-22	500	TN	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 254.00	\$ 127,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 107,500.00		
18	7-04	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe, 12 In. Diam	10	LF	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 430.45	\$ 4,304.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00		
19	7-05	Catch Basin, Type 1	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 5,290.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
20	7-05	Connection to Drainage Structure	1	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
21	7-05	Adjust Manhole	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00		
22	7-12	Adjust Water Valve Box	2	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 822.00	\$ 1,644.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
23	8-01	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	FA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00		
24	8-01	Inlet Protection	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00		
25	8-04	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00		
26	8-04	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	30	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 62.40	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,830.00		
27	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 1	40	EA	\$ 3.50	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 520.00		
28	8-09	Raised Pavement Marker, Type 2	20	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 260.00		
29	8-14	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	40	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00		
30	8-14	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	1	EA	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00		
31	8-19	Adjust Gas Valve	1	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00		
32	8-20	Traffic Signal Modifications	1	LS	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 116,000.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 183,000.00	\$ 183,000.00		
33	8-22	Plastic Stop Line	40	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00		
34	8-22	Plastic Crosswalk Line	220	SF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 2,112.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,200.00		
35	8-22	Plastic Traffic Arrow	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00		
TOTAL ESTIMATED CONSTRUCTION COST					\$ 623,620.00		\$ 495,595.00		\$ 563,360.00		\$ 570,570.00		\$ 571,830.39		\$ 582,665.00		\$ 678,470.00			
									\$ 22,500 Error											